NO. U7 COPILS RECEIVED 4 o B i" — ﬂ/‘s'/);-S?g
DISTRIDUTION ~EW MEXICO OIL cousgzg@NEvasﬁe.. 4 Form C-101
SANTA FE / Revised }-1-65
.‘F ILe 7 ~—1 SA. Indicate Type of Leane I
U.5.G.S. =2 MAY 3 1 1978 STATE [K] ree D
LAND OFFICE -/ S, State OIl & Gaa Leaso No,
OPERATOR l cn c' - — -
7 ARTESIA, OFFICK \ &
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK \k
1n, Type of Work 7. Untt Agreement !iame ,
]
b, Type of wen | PRILL x] DEEPEN ] PLUG BACK [] e .
on. A mvee [ morieve [X] | state 14 !
2. liame of Uperator . 9. Well No. ;
Holly Energy, Inc. &~ #1 !
3, Addrens of Operator 10, Iicld and Pool, or Villdeat i
P. 0. Box 726, Artesia, New Mexico 88210 Undesignated Morrow ‘
4. Location of Well UNIT LETTER A LocAaYED 990 FLET FAOM THE North (e \\\\\\\Sgi-\g;
n:r'r ruou THF LINF OF =CC. 14
. County
Edd K\\

\\\\

1+, rrojosey Liepth 9A. lormation 20, Nty or (‘ ’! |
11,500 Morrow Rotary 3
1. :._lcvm ons (Show whether UI K1, ete.) Zln b ind ¢ Stotus Flug. Bond | 218, Drilling Contractor 22, Approx. Date Vork wi!ll start
3602' GL Blanket McVay As Soon As Possible
23.
’ PROPQOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM
S{ZE OF HOIL.E SIZE OF CASING [WEIGHT PER FOOT | SETTING DEPTH |SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP
17 1/2" 13 3/8" 48 450 300 Circ. Surface
12 174" 9 5/8" 364 2800 900 Circ. Surface
7 7787 51/2" 17# & 204# TD Cement w/Sulfate
Resistant Cement t

cover all producti
zones,

Will commence drilling this well about June 20, 1978. The 13 3/8" casing
will be set at approximately 450' with 300 sacks Class C 2% CaCl and
circulated to surface. After waiting 18 hours will drill out with 12 1/4"
cement followed by 200 sacks Class C 2% CaCl cement. After waiting 18 hours
casing will be tested to 1500# PSI and held for 30 minutes. Drill out to
approximately 11,300' and set 5 1/2" 17# and 20# casing and cement to cover
all productive zones.

APPROVAL WALID
Gas 1s not dedicated FOR 90 DAYS UNLESS

DRILLING COMMENCEL .
W5h- p- 5754 | '
EXPIRES £2-3 7 N

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: IF PROPOSAL IS TO DCEPEN OR PLUG BACK, GIVE DATA ON PRESENT PRODUCYIVE 20N AND PROPOSED NEW PRODUC -
FIVE ZONE. CIVE BLOWOUYT PREVENTER PROGCRAM, IF ANY,

| hercby certify that the Information abgve is true and complete to the best of my knpwledge nnd bellef,
Signed /Qj (jzéﬁﬁ Title Superintendent Date May 18, 1978
¥

(This space for State Use)

\PPROVED BY /AJ.QWT.TLE SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT U JUL -3 1978

DATE

SONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY}:



NI MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISS | Form C-10;
Supersedes C-128

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION rLAT Jupcraedes o1
All distances must be from the outer bounderies of the Section

poerat ot D muse T Py e
Holly Energy Inc. L , . . _ateld4 1 '
-—‘“-7._;': -’-—vr oo 7 -~ shi; ' Foma e f IR - - i o - N - +

A 14 | '8South | 2BFast . Eddy
A te 1l b ctage o0 At Lo f Well: T TTTTTT T e e ﬂ'
29Q—‘ fee! tror the ﬂﬂfﬁi iihe and AA0 _ twet toor the Emt e RS .
r soouna L pvel Fiev Hrodueing Fraoomoten P oen s :‘:'-“——'“ P ——— 1
3602 Morrow Undesignated Morrow 320 ... _J

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below,

2 If more than one leane is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both an 10 working

interest and rovalty)

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoly.

duted by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc? I

[ Yes "X No If answer is ““ven!' type of conaolidation ;

If ansuwer is "‘no!’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated (1 ae reverse side of

this form if necessary YH.E. T, N/2 of NW/4 Sec 14 T=18-S R=28-F & H F I S S/2 of N/2 Sec 14 i
' R-28-E :
s .

) . . . . . T—j(é—
No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interesta have been consolidated (be communitization, unitization

forced-pooling, or otherwine)or until @ non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Comne.-

sion.
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/fo//\/ EIN&rg\/ Ine /fo//y EMrgy AL
| o ! hereby certify that the information on.
/’M.ST:. g /;87-—60 1oined herein is true ond complete to the

CERTIFICATION

)
1 best of my hnowledge and belref

I
NM-51- B4 74 -N
!

f l { L cos ﬁWo‘v/mﬁ/&(_ )

e e

{ _Robert Loyd

oot

|
H’O /,\/ fENcrgy e, Superintendent
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Holly Energy Inc.

; i i
NM-ST: B/I1S9y-¢ r = R
| ‘ I ! ;
i ; ‘ May 18, 1978 ____4:
| , f |
1 . ! heraby certify that the well locotion |
:‘ . “ i hown on this plot wos plotred from freld
i 1]

notes of actual surveys mode by me or
under my supervision, ond thet the some f
13 true ond correct to the best of my

know ledge ond belief i
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Holly Energy, Inc.
P. 0. Box 726
Artesia, New Mexico 88210

May 18, 1978

Mr. Joe D. Ramey

Secretary-Director

New Mexico 01l Conservation Commission
P. 0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Attention: Mr. J. E. Kapteina

Re: Non-Standary 0il Well Location
Sec. 14, T-18-S, R-28-E
Eddy County, New Mexico
State 14-1

Gentlemen:

Holly Energy, Inc. respectfully requests that a hearing be called to
consider Holly's application for a permit to drill State 14-1 at a
non-standard location, which will require an exception to Paragraph
C-II of Rule 104, New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission Rules and
Regulations.

The requested location is 990 feet FNL and 660 feet FEL of Section 14,
T-18-S, R-28-E. Rule 104, Paragraph CII requires that a well will be
not closer than 1980 feet to the nearest end boundary.

The proposed well is projected to a depth of 11,500 feet to test the
gas reservoirs to a depth sufficient to test the Morrow.

Podst ot

Robert Loyd (]
Superintendent




STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
ARTESIA DISTRICT OFFICE

JERRY APODACA P.0. DRAWER DD

GOVERNOR ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210
(505) 748-4861
NICK FRANKLIN
SECRETARY May 23, 1978

Holly Energy, Inc.
P.O. Box 726
Artesia, NM 88210

Re: State 14
#1-A-14-18-28
Eddy County, NM

Gentlemen:

We are returning the enclosed Forms C-101 and C-102 on the
subject well for corrections and additional information.

On Form C-101, the state lease number, lease name and pool
name are incorrect and you failed to state whether the gas
is or is not dedicated. Also, the original and five copies
are required. On Form C-~102, the lease and pool name are
incorrect and you did not answer #3 and the lease numbers
are not correct.

Further, this is an unorthodox location and can only be
approved after Notice and Hearing in Santa Fe.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please
feel free to call upon me.

Sincerely yours,

.07 s B

W. A. Gressett
Supervisor, District II

WAG:xroO

Enclosure



